Site Inspection Report

Site: KPK TANK BATTERY 28SWNE
(HORSE-SCHUTT STORAGE VESSEL)
09/08/2022




SITE INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTION DETAILS

SITE/LOCATION DATE TIME INSPECTOR

KPK TANK BATTERY 28SWNE 09/08/2022 10:57 AM Alexander Ahmadian
(HORSE-SCHUTT STORAGE
VESSEL)

Comments

Work Activity Notes
Changes since previous inspection? 6]
Actively being worked? \(e}
Fieldwork Oversite Performed? ]

Were Oversite Samples Collected? )\l

CHECKLISTS

./  pot |
Question: Open excavation(s)? Note: Approximate size(s) [
(Length x Width x Depth, ft)
Response: Yes
Notes:
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Remediation Activity Checklist

! = photo |
Question: Open excavation(s)? Note: Approximate size(s) :
(Length x Width x Depth, ft)

Response: Yes
Notes:

by 38 m
Azimuth: 327 (W)
Piteh: 16.7*(2.2)
Time; 09-08-2022 10,55
Note: KPKTB i

Question: Stockpiled E&P waste and approximate volume No Photo
(cubic feet)?

Response: No

Notes:

Question: Groundwater present within excavation? Note: No Photo
Depth to water below grade surface (ft), free product/sheen

Response: No

Notes:
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Remediation Activity Checklist

|  photo |
Question: Monitoring well(s) present? Note: Number,
approximate location(s), condition
Response: Yes
Notes:

Question: Monitoring well(s) present? Note: Number,
approximate location(s), condition

Response: Yes

Notes:
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./ Pt |
Question: Monitoring well(s) present? Note: Number,
approximate location(s), condition '
Response: Yes
Notes:

Question: Monitoring well(s) present? Note: Number,
approximate location(s), condition
Response: Yes

Notes:

Lt 401116

Longitude; 104891844 &

evation: 1520.58¢13m

Acouracy: 39 m

5Azimuﬂl:ﬁ3"(NE)

Pich180°(06%)

Time; 19-08:2022 1055

MNote:KPKTE -
Question: Soil impacts remain in situ? No Photo
Response: N/A
Notes:
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Site Condition Checklist

./ Pt |
Question: E&P waste signage present, legible, accurate and No Photo
up to date (labelled per KPK CWMP)?
Response: N/A
Notes: No waste
Question: Emergency signage in compliance with 605.g.?
Note: Location of signage - Location entrance, Tank Battery,

Wellhead(s).
Response: Yes
Notes:
: 5
{Latfude: 40111450
ILongitude: 104.691894
Flevation: 1523 58414 m
j.l_ocurucy:w.‘lm A
Azimuth: 148 (SE)
Pl 179 -k
Time; (820221057
NotekPKTB = -
Question: Ground surface appears clean (no evidence of new No Photo

equipment leaks, oil leaks, spills, or releases)?
Response: Yes
Notes:
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Site Condition Checklist

. {  photo |

Question: Open excavation properly fenced/covered (in -
accordance with Rule 913.b.(5)B.i.)?
Response: No

Notes: Fencing is torn and falling around the excavation

Latude 40111726
qitude; -104.897758
ation: 1529.58413m
coracy. 12.5m
imuth; 35° (NE)
Pteh 217" (2.6
Time; 08-08-2022 10,96
Note KPKTE
Question: Open excavation properly fenced/covered (in
accordance with Rule 913.b.(5)B.i.)?
Response: No

Notes: Fencing is torn and falling around the excavation
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Site Condition Checklist

I I

Question: Open excavation properly fenced/covered (in
accordance with Rule 913.b.(5)B.i.)?
Response: No

Notes: Fencing is torn and falling around the excavation

e 40111601
Longitude; -104.891784

Elevation: 1523.58¢14m

{Accurgey: 11.7m
zimuth; 47" (NE}
Pitch: B.6° (13 .
Time; 09-08-2022 1056
Note:KPK TR
Question: Open excavation properly fenced/covered (in
accordance with Rule 913.b.(5)B.i.)?
Response: No

Notes: Fencing is torn and falling around the excavation

Latiude: 4011155
Longitude: -104.891845
Flevation: 1529 58413m
Acouracy: 4.6m
Azimuth: 350° (N}
Piteh: 1.0° (-2.0"
Time; 09-08-2022

Question: Is fencing adequate/appropriate for site and
well(s) and maintained?

Response: No

Notes:

No Photo
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Site Condition Checklist

I I

Question: Exposed buried/underground flowlines within No Photo
excavation?

Response: No

Notes:

Question: If flowlines are exposed are they properly capped No Photo

(bullnose plug, etc.)?
Response: Yes
Notes:

Question: Site is protected from vehicular traffic (properly No Photo
fenced, gated or barricaded)?

Response: Yes

Notes:

Question: Is earthen berm secondary containment present
and in good condition (compacted, complete, no evidence of
erosion, animal burrowing, etc.)?

Response: Yes

Notes:

Question: Is work being conducted in a minimal footprint? No Photo
Note: Any property/crop damage

Response: Yes

Notes:

Question: Is location adjacent to any Potential Receptors? No Photo
Note: Livestock, surface water, occupied structure, adjacent

land use, etc.

Response: No

Notes:

Question: Stockpiled waste stored and handled in No Photo
compliance with Rule 913.b.(5).B.iv.?

Response: N/A

Notes:
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Stormwater Checklist
. { . photo |

Question: Evidence of pollutants being discharged off-site? No Photo
Response: No

Notes:

Question: All stormwater erosion control measures and BMPs No Photo

are present and in good/working condition?
Response: Yes

Notes:

Question: Site free of unused equipment, weeds, e
debris/trash?

Response: No

Notes: Weeds are overgrown throughout the site. Some
weeds are tearing through excavation fencing

Question: Site free of unused equipment, weeds,
debris/trash? _
Response: No 5 <IN
Notes: Weeds are overgrown throughout the site. Some

weeds are tearing through excavation fencing
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Stormwater Checklist

./ Pt |
Question: Site free of unused equipment, weeds,
debris/trash? |

Response: No ek . 3. o

R ER ALY
- e el

T - : =

ERIDIT.
Notes: Weeds are overgrown throughout the site. Some X - i o T Ak f"m‘
weeds are tearing through excavation fencing : . o

Question: Site free of unused equipment, weeds,
debris/trash?

Response: No

Notes: Weeds are overgrown throughout the site. Some
weeds are tearing through excavation fencing
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Stormwater Checklist

|  photo |
Question: Site free of unused equipment, weeds, . Y
debris/trash? a
Response: No
Notes: Weeds are overgrown throughout the site. Some
weeds are tearing through excavation fencing

»

Accuracy; 38 m
Izimuttt 327° (N#)
Pich: 167" (2.2

Time: 09-06-2022 1055
Note:KPK T8
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GENERAL SITE PHOTOS

No additional photos
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